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(*) C-V-P negli ultimi 6 mesi; Vp: vittorie in carriera sul pesante

PENN NATIONAL GALOPPO
 (1)

mercoledì 18 marzo 2026
Ippica Complementare

1 22,45 Pr.Race 1 - Claiming Mt. 1664 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 THE FEISTY ONE () 56  Jomar Torres 14-3-11 (0)

Flat Out Racing - USred - Brandon L. Kulp

  2 BUGGED OUT () 56  David Cora  17-2-14 (0)

Kirk P. Sheehan - USwhite - Charles A. Demario

  3 SHINING SPIRIT () 56  Angel R. Rodriguez 20-4-14 (0)

Flat Out Racing - USblue - Brandon L. Kulp

  4 WINK OF AN EYE () 56  Julio A. Hernandez 11-3-8 (0)

Rodzina Racing Llc - USyellow - Elisha Perez

  5 ROMAN GODDESS () 56  Francisco Martinez 22-1-21 (0)

Rase Stables - USgreen - Josue Arce

  6 HAY HAY PAULA () 56  Maicol J. Inirio 38-8-30 (0)

Steven Chircop - USblack - Steven Chircop
Pronostico:

2 23,14 Pr.Race 2 - Claiming Mt. 1200 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 BOSS HOLIDAY () 56  Maicol J. Inirio 16-1-15 (0)

Bad Dawg Racing - USred - Amy Albright

  2 BIG BEEMSTER () 56  David Cora  6-1-4 (0)

K And S Stable - USwhite - Jessica Young

  3 NO NO JOE () 56  Yabriel O. Ramos 5-2-3 (0)

Randy Rentz - USblue - Bruce M. Kravets

  4 PENTATONIC () 56  Ricardo Chiappe 10-1-8 (0)

Stevark Stable - USyellow - Bruce M. Kravets

  5 LIEUTENANT STAN () 56  Wilfredo Corujo 28-3-24 (0)

Paterpop Racing - USgreen - Mark V. Salvaggio

  6 EDDIEMUSH () 56  Manuel Aguilar 14-0-8 (0)

Positive Connection Stable - USblack - Jose F. Bobadilla

  7 TROPHY ROOM () 56  Inoel Beato  15-3-10 (0)

Erin C. Mcclellan - USorange - Erin C. Mcclellan
Pronostico:

3 23,43 Pr.Race 3 - Starter Optional Mt. 1200 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 AVRIL () 56  Wilfredo Corujo 8-1-5 (0)

Katherine F. Powder - USred - Erin Carpio

  2 AZAMI () 53½ Yabriel O. Ramos 1-1-0 (0)

George R. Albright - USwhite - George R. Albright

  3 EDGE OF THE BLADE () 56  Jomar Torres  0-0-0 (0)

Pewter Stable And Politano - USblue - Kathleen A. Demasi

  4 LADY AHAVA () 55½ Vladimir Diaz  6-0-4 (0)

Ibb Thoroughbred And Stem - USyellow - Mark Ippolito

  5 CAPOS SUGAR KANE () 53½ Inoel Beato  4-1-3 (0)

Green Flash Racing Llc - USgreen - Erin C. Mcclellan

  6 JAVA TALES () 53½ Ricardo Chiappe 4-1-3 (0)

Stevark Stable - USblack - Bruce M. Kravets

  7 MUSIC CLARIFCATION () 56  Silvestre Gonzalez 4-1-3 (0)

Pewter Stable And 3mb Racing. - USorange - Kathleen A. Demasi
Pronostico:

4 0,12 Pr.Race 4 - Claiming Mt. 1100 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 QUEEN WIGGY () 53  Noel Herman  4-1-3 (0)

Saul Morales - USred - Elliott Soto- Martinez

  2 ARROGANTE () 56  Angel R. Rodriguez 10-2-8 (0)

Warrior's Reward Llc And Flat. - USwhite - Brandon L. Kulp

  3 G'S FIREBALL () 56  Carlos Eduardo Lopez 22-4-18 (0)

Timothy C. Kreiser - USblue - Timothy C. Kreiser

  4 PRETTY LILY () 56  Manuel Aguilar 14-2-7 (0)

Anualpe Stable - USyellow - Jose F. Bobadilla

  5 STYLE TO FOLLOW () 56  Ricardo Chiappe 9-3-6 (0)

Stevark Stable - USgreen - Bruce M. Kravets

  6 WARRIOR'S TREASURE () 56  Jomar Torres  4-1-2 (0)

Warrior's Reward Llc And Flat. - USblack - Brandon L. Kulp
Pronostico:

corsa  1
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  THE FEISTY ONE  56  
  f gr 4 - Klimt e Shock The World
  Car: C 16 V 4 P 12  61.451
   An: C 1 V 1 P 0  7.745
2  54½ Angel R. Rodriguez 28/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 Violets 
Smile 55; 2 The Feisty One 54½; 3 Diamond
Essence 54½; 4 My Honeybunch 55; 5 Olivia Dee 
55 (1 3/4-1 3/4-2 3/4-1/2 p.7 s.4) 1.11.90  
1  54½ Angel R. Rodriguez 11/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 11.064; 1 The
Feisty One 54½; 2 Blackdiamond Dinny 55; 3 
Harlan's Bond 55; 4 My Sugar Boo 55; 5 Bruno
Barber Girl 51½ (5 1/4-8 1/4-1 1/4-1 p.7 s.2)   
1  55½ Yabriel O. Ramos 27/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 12.908; 1 The
Feisty One 55½; 2 Warrior's Miss 55½; 3 Sofster 
55½; 4 Hot Fudge Warrior 55½; 5 Burning
Embers 52 (1/2-1 3/4-2 1/2-2 1/4 p.9 s.3) 1.10.90  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  BUGGED OUT  56  
  f bo 4 - Echo Town e My Saving Grace
  Car: C 19 V 3 P 15  58.450
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.660
5  55 Jorge F. Hernandez 26/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 20.284; 1 
Fitness 53½; 2 Ade 56½; 3 Why Not Grace 55½; 
4 First Pearl 53; 5 Bugged Out 55 (2-4 1/4-3
3/4-2 3/4 p.7 s.4) 1.50.02  
4  54 Maicol J. Inirio 09/01/26 LRL b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 4+ m.1207 p.s. 16.596; 1 
Firstlady Rosalynn 53½; 2 R Averie Lynn 56; 3 
Bay Street 56; 4 Bugged Out 54; 5 Yumyum Eat
Em Up 54 (2-2-1/4-4 1/2 p.9 s.1) 1.13.64  
4  56 Jeiron Barbosa 15/02/26 LRL s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 4+ m.1106 p.s. 16.596; 1 Royal
Seamstress 54; 2 Sapphire Beauty 52½; 3 Bay
Street 53½; 4 Bugged Out 56; 5 Gold Time Vixen 
51½ (8-3 3/4-3-1/2 p.7 s.6) 1.06.74  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  SHINING SPIRIT  56  
  f bo 5 - Mor Spirit e Street Talk
  Car: C 24 V 4 P 18  112.244
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.724
6  56 Yabriel O. Ramos 06/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 21.206; 1 Nail
Polish 55; 2 Golden Eib Micrphn 55; 3 
Sheherhers 55; 4 G's Fireball 56; 5 Duela Dent
56½ (3/4-C.T.-1 1/4-1 p.8 s.7) 1.10.70  
6  55 Angel Cruz 28/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 32.270; 1 
Glows In The Dark 55½; 2 Sadie's Grace 56; 3 
Cardinal War Cry 55; 4 Wherever We Are 55½; 5 
Normandy Life 55 (1/2-1/2-2 3/4-1/2 p.10 s.9)
1.11.64  
3  55½ Yabriel O. Ramos 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 15.674; 1 Mary's 
Reward 55½; 2 Combat Hoofs 55½; 3 Shining
Spirit 55½; 4 Shigeko 55½; 5 G's Fireball 55½
(2-1/4-T.-2 1/4 p.9 s.3) 1.12.36  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  WINK OF AN EYE  56  
  f bo 4 - Khozan e Alluring Lady
  Car: C 13 V 3 P 10  64.687
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  51½ Yolber Torres 13/07/25 GP b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 25.816; 1 Wink
Of An Eye 51½; 2 Early Delivery 54½; 3 Carroll's
Honor 51½; 4 Geaux Amy 54½; 5 Bayernee 56 (1 
1/2-2 1/4-1/4-4 p.6 s.2) 1.18.98  
3  51½ Yolber Torres 26/07/25 GP b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 25.816; 1 Timely 
Reward 56½; 2 Gullfaxi 53½; 3 Wink Of An Eye 
51½; 4 Fully Entitled 56½; 5 Geaux Amy 54½
(1/2-1-5-3 1/4 p.6 s.3) 1.38.41  
4  51½ Yolber Torres 10/08/25 GP b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 25.816; 1 
Carroll's Honor 54½; 2 Slew Diva 54½; 3 Fully
Entitled 56; 4 Wink Of An Eye 51½; 5 Lily Bird
54½ (3-1-T.-1/2 p.9 s.3) 1.11.31  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  ROMAN GODDESS  56  
  f bo 6 - Twirling Candy e Naria
  Car: C 27 V 3 P 24  183.511
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
7  56 Ruben Silvera 12/06/25 BAQ b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Cond. 3+ m.1408 p.s. 59.930; 1 Street 
View 56; 2 Despo's Dream 56; 3 Melle Mel 53½; 4 
Looks First 56; 5 Florida Flower 53½ (1 1/4-3
1/2-3/4-1 1/2 p.7 s.2) 1.22.37  
3  56½ Manuel Franco 03/07/25 SAR b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1811 p.s. 31.348; 1 
Coquito 56½; 2 Toned Up 56; 3 Roman Goddess 
56½; 4 Equus 56; 5 Trade Secret 54½ (7-3 1/2-1
1/4-4 3/4 p.7 s.3) 1.52.94  
4  56 Manuel Franco 14/09/25 BAQ b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 35.036; 1 Pens
Street 55½; 2 Whistler's Style 56; 3 Lika Rolling
Stone 56; 4 Shezanarcticqueen 55½; 4 Roman
Goddess 56 (5-1-1 3/4-1 3/4 p.9 s.6) 1.37.11  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  HAY HAY PAULA  56  
  f bo 8 - Bahamian Squall e Super Trooper
  Car: C 44 V 10 P 34  204.409
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  3.765
8  55½ Angel Cruz 16/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 20.929; 1 Gilda's 
Girl 55½; 2 Rezquia 55½; 3 G's Fireball 55½; 4 
Notiptoni 56; 5 Fine Whining 56 (3 1/4-3/4-1-3/4
p.10 s.8) 1.28.11  
2  56 Justin M. Lewis 19/02/26 CT s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 15.674; 1 Love
To Eat 56; 2 Hay Hay Paula 56; 3 Rare Ruby 56; 
4 Dame Catherine 57; 5 Cairnhill 55 (1 1/2-1
3/4-1-2 3/4 p.8 s.2) 1.30.45  
5  56 Justin M. Lewis 07/03/26 LRL s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 18.440; 1 More
Ransom 53½; 2 Watch Your Tone 51; 3 
Ribbonsinherhair 56; 4 Genieinabridle 56; 5 Hay
Hay Paula 56 (1/4-3/4-2-4 p.6 s.1) 1.50.22  

corsa  2
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  BOSS HOLIDAY  56  
  c b 6 - Ami's Holiday e Bossy Saratoga
  Car: C 21 V 2 P 19  81.489
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  3.024
5  56 Inoel Beato 12/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Heaven Street 56; 2 Capt. Candy 56; 3 Chain
Reaction 56; 4 Hot Rod Rumble 52½; 5 Boss
Holiday 56 (4 3/4-1 1/2-2 1/4-1/4 p.11 s.9)
1.10.35  

2  57 Luis Alberto Batista 01/02/26 MVR s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.802; 1 Hagler 
55; 2 Boss Holiday 57; 3 Jedi's Way 57; 4 
Versatile 57; 5 Commander Joe 57 (3/4-1/2-3/4-3
1/2 p.9 s.4) 1.06.35  
4  56 Inoel Beato 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Sassy
Lad 56; 2 Mischief Warrior 56; 3 I Once Stood
Alone 56; 4 Boss Holiday 56; 5 Joking Way 56
(1-1 3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.7 s.2) 1.05.13  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  BIG BEEMSTER  56  
  c bo 6 - Bodemeister e Charcuterie
  Car: C 7 V 1 P 5  9.478
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129
3  56½ Leonardo Corujo 24/09/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Gangly 56; 2 Makabim 56; 3 Big Beemster 56½; 
4 Here's Waldo 56; 5 Yes Point 56 (3-4-1/4-1/2
p.6 s.3) 1.40.21  
6  56 Jordano Tunon 22/10/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 11.064; 1 Rob
The Rich 56; 2 Here's Waldo 56; 3 Divine Armor 
56; 4 Makabim 56; 5 The Gatekeeper 56 (6
1/4-C.T.-1/2-6 1/4 p.8 s.8) 1.44.22  
7  57 Grant Whitacre 17/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 4+ m.1308 p.s. 8.298; 1 Mr
Sandman 57; 2 Subject To Change 57; 3 Tapio 
56; 4 Valhalla's Palace 55; 5 Ridiculous 56 (6
1/2-1/2-1/4-3 3/4 p.13 s.11) 1.22.20  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  NO NO JOE  56  
  c bo 6 - Exaggerator e Seductive Charm
  Car: C 7 V 2 P 5  54.855
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.420
3  56 Corey J. Lanerie 04/06/25 CD b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 53.476; 1 Lend It 
Tewmey 56; 2 Play The Trumpet 56; 3 No No Joe 
56; 4 Vitement 56; 5 Mr. Melo 54½ (3/4-1 1/2-T.-3 
1/4 p.9 s.3) 1.09.55  
1  55½ Mychel J. Sanchez 27/08/25 CNL b 
(Q.E. 2,20) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 25.816; 1 No No 
Joe 55½; 2 Uniwinner 55½; 3 Sackett 53½; 4 
Federal Exchange 55½; 5 Melody Win 55½ (1
1/4-7 1/4-1/4-1 p.8 s.6) 1.10.64  
3  55½ Jean Aguilar 27/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 12.908; 1 Capt.
Candy 55½; 2 Fire Down Below 55½; 3 No No
Joe 55½; 4 Eddiemush 55½; 5 Chain Reaction
55½ (4 1/4-1 3/4-T.-1 1/2 p.7 s.2) 1.09.89  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  PENTATONIC  56  
  c b 5 - Weigelia e Harmonic Miss
  Car: C 12 V 1 P 10  16.085
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.185
9  56 Yabriel O. Ramos 12/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Heaven Street 56; 2 Capt. Candy 56; 3 Chain
Reaction 56; 4 Hot Rod Rumble 52½; 5 Boss
Holiday 56 (4 3/4-1 1/2-2 1/4-1/4 p.11 s.1)
1.10.35  
3  56 Ricardo Chiappe 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Warrior's Cause 56; 2 Ridley Park 56; 3 
Pentatonic 56; 4 Eclipticals Bear 56; 5 
Eddiemush 56 (T.-1 1/4-1/2-1 p.7 s.2) 1.05.21  
4  56 Ricardo Chiappe 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Spinning Musician 56; 2 Sunday Gilt 56*; 3 
Genghis 56; 4 Pentatonic 56; 5 Mobeer 56 (1
1/2-T.-5 3/4-6 p.8 s.4) 1.11.56  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  LIEUTENANT STAN  56  
  c b 6 - Army Mule e Copelan County
  Car: C 34 V 3 P 30  103.950
   An: C 2 V 0 P 1  2.950
3  56½ Anthony Salgado 19/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 Buck
Wild 56½; 2 Tallahatchiebridge 56½; 3 
Lieutenant Stan 56½; 4 I Know Map 56½; 5 
Trivista 56½ (2-5 1/4-1 1/4-2 1/4 p.8 s.8) 1.12.29  
7  56 Jomar Torres 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Warrior's Cause 56; 2 Ridley Park 56; 3 
Pentatonic 56; 4 Eclipticals Bear 56; 5 
Eddiemush 56 (T.-1 1/4-1/2-1 p.7 s.6) 1.05.21  
2  54½ Wilfredo Corujo 27/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 14.752; 1 
Infamous Nono 54½; 2 Lieutenant Stan 54½; 3 
Strawberry Treat 54½; 4 Tatum 54½; 5 Great
Kisser 54½ (3/4-2-1 1/4-2 p.7 s.5) 1.10.04  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  EDDIEMUSH  56  
  c bo 6 - Shaman Ghost e Factor One
  Car: C 17 V 0 P 11  10.626
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  1.106
3  56½ Manuel Aguilar 19/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Lafitte's Fleet 56½; 2 Bo's Bourbon 56½; 3 
Eddiemush 56½; 4 Joking Way 56½; 5 Swing Oil 
56½ (1 1/4-1 3/4-1-4 3/4 p.8 s.4) 1.13.34  
5  56 Manuel Aguilar 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Warrior's Cause 56; 2 Ridley Park 56; 3 
Pentatonic 56; 4 Eclipticals Bear 56; 5 
Eddiemush 56 (T.-1 1/4-1/2-1 p.7 s.5) 1.05.21  
4  55½ Manuel Aguilar 27/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 12.908; 1 Capt. 
Candy 55½; 2 Fire Down Below 55½; 3 No No
Joe 55½; 4 Eddiemush 55½; 5 Chain Reaction
55½ (4 1/4-1 3/4-T.-1 1/2 p.7 s.3) 1.09.89  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  TROPHY ROOM  56  
  c b 6 - Outwork e Winning Smile
  Car: C 20 V 4 P 14  71.049
   An: C 2 V 0 P 1  332
9  55 Emilio Flores 30/07/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 21.206; 1 Cali
Heat 56; 2 Ellie's Boyfriend 55; 3 Memory Bouquet 
55; 4 Saponara 56; 5 Float On 56 (6 1/2-1-1 1/4-1 
1/4 p.9 s.9) 1.09.65  
6  56 Emilio Flores 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Sassy
Lad 56; 2 Mischief Warrior 56; 3 I Once Stood
Alone 56; 4 Boss Holiday 56; 5 Joking Way 56
(1-1 3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.7 s.6) 1.05.13  
5  56 Emilio Flores 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Ridley Park 56; 2 Mischief Warrior 56; 3 Don't
Losemymoney 56; 4 Book Marker 56; 5 Trophy
Room 56 (5 1/4-2-1/4-1 1/4 p.7 s.6) 1.11.89  

corsa  3
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  AVRIL  56  
  f s 4 - Madefromlucky e Sweet Eire
  Car: C 9 V 1 P 6  30.188
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129

6  55½ Yabriel O. Ramos 20/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Cruzin Anna 56; 2 Dancing For Jack 55½; 3 
Quivira Crane 55½; 4 Love And Kisses 55½; 5 
Eleni 55½ (1 3/4-2 3/4-2 3/4-2 1/2 p.6 s.2) 1.12.02 
2  55 Fredy Peltroche 10/12/25 CT b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Cond. 3+ m.1308 p.s. 29.227; 1 
Double Spirit 56½; 2 Avril 55; 3 Ride To
Remember 55; 4 Mamawasagogogirl 55; 5 Suzies 
Pride 56½ (9 1/2-1 3/4-1/4-T. p.8 s.8) 1.21.11  
7  55½ Fredy Peltroche 09/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Cond. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 29.227; 1 
Night Quest 55½; 2 Magic Moon Spell 57; 3 Last
Of My Kind 55½; 4 Mun Mun Can Run 55½; 5 
Mamawasagogogirl 55½ (7-4 1/2-T.-4 p.8 s.7)
1.28.21  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  AZAMI  53½ 
  f gr 3 - Lord Shanakill e Hygh Jacque
  Car: C 1 V 1 P 0  11.064
   An: C 1 V 1 P 0  11.064
1  56 Yabriel O. Ramos 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.1106 p.s. 14.752; 1 
Azami 56; 2 Ambessa 56; 3 Lemonade Sprinkles 
56; 4 Storming Nun 53½ (6 1/4-8 1/2-6 p.7 s.1)
1.06.76  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  EDGE OF THE BLADE  56  
  f b 4 - Tiz The Law e Saratoga Moon
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  2.028
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
3  54 Jomar Torres 21/06/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Rec.-Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 20.284; 1 
Starview Twinkle 52½; 2 Chestertown Jane 56; 3 
Edge Of The Blade 54; 4 Vivid Artiste 56; 5 
Maggies Brew 54 (1/2-3 1/2-2 1/2-4 1/4 p.7 s.2)
1.11.73  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  LADY AHAVA  55½ 
  f gr 5 - Flashback e Mahalia
  Car: C 7 V 0 P 5  8.879
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  581
6  55 Vladimir Diaz 30/10/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 35.958; 1 
Double Airo 54; 2 Night Quest 55; 3 Caprice 54; 4 
Irish Love Song 56; 5 Sadie's Grace 54 (1 3/4-2-1 
1/2-3/4 p.6 s.5) 1.10.96  
4  56 Vladimir Diaz 12/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Quivira Crane 55½; 2 Eleni 55½; 3 Rozzyroo 
55½; 4 Lady Ahava 56; 5 Regal Miss Lily 56
(2-1/2-1/4-8 p.7 s.4) 1.12.55  
5  55½ Vladimir Diaz 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 19.362; 1 I Am
Rue 55½; 2 Capos Sugar Kane 52½; 3 Music
Clarifcation 55½; 4 Java Tales 52½; 5 Lady
Ahava 55½ (1 1/2-6-1 1/2-5 1/4 p.6 s.1)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  CAPOS SUGAR KANE  53½ 
  f b 3 - Capo Kane e Fish To Fry
  Car: C 5 V 1 P 4  25.655
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  5.394
6  54 Jomar Torres 27/09/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Cond. 2 m.1207 p.s. 66.384; 1 
Victory Hall 54; 2 Downanddirtydonna 54; 3 
Project Maximus 54; 4 Neon Sunset 54; 5 Law
School 54 (1 1/4-1/4-1-C.T. p.10 s.6) 1.13.16  
6  55 Inoel Beato 10/01/26 LRL b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3 m.1106 p.s. 27.660; 1 
Barbados Bulldog 56; 2 Last Gift 52½; 3 Holy
Storm 55; 4 Pichu 53; 5 Shenadoah Sunrise 53*
(3 1/2-1/4-4 1/4-1 3/4 p.7 s.3) 1.08.30  
2  52½ Inoel Beato 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 5,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 19.362; 1 I Am
Rue 55½; 2 Capos Sugar Kane 52½; 3 Music
Clarifcation 55½; 4 Java Tales 52½; 5 Lady
Ahava 55½ (1 1/2-6-1 1/2-5 1/4 p.6 s.3)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  JAVA TALES  53½ 
  f s 3 - Tale Of Verve e Careless Java
  Car: C 5 V 1 P 4  21.492
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.162
1  54 Charlie Marquez 02/10/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1106 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Java Tales 54; 2 La Chismosa 54; 3 Elsie's Smile 
54*; 4 Ry Ry 54; 5 La Jefacita 50 (6-1/2-2-5 1/2
p.7 s.1) 1.06.16  
3  54½ David Cora 29/10/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Cond. 2 m.1207 p.s. 32.270; 1 
Keystone State 54½; 2 Angie's Reward 52½; 3 
Java Tales 54½; 4 Song To Remember 52½; 5 
Downanddirtydonna 52½ (3-1/4-2 1/4-2 p.6 s.2)
1.10.58  
4  52½ Ricardo Chiappe 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 19.362; 1 I Am
Rue 55½; 2 Capos Sugar Kane 52½; 3 Music
Clarifcation 55½; 4 Java Tales 52½; 5 Lady
Ahava 55½ (1 1/2-6-1 1/2-5 1/4 p.6 s.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  MUSIC CLARIFCATION  56  
  f b 4 - Maclean's Music e Fashion Mo
  Car: C 5 V 1 P 4  35.414
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  2.130
1  55½ Silvestre Gonzalez 10/07/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Maid. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 31.348; 1 Music 
Clarifcation 55½; 2 Crossing Guard 55½; 3 She's 
Justified 55½; 4 Cohesive 55½; 5 Holy Hippie
55½ (1 1/2-2 1/4-1 1/2-2 p.6 s.4) 1.11.19  
4  54½ Silvestre Gonzalez 15/08/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 32.270; 1 
Gilda's Girl 56½; 2 Leftover Sushi 55; 3 Jump A
Fox 56; 4 Music Clarifcation 54½; 5 It's A Shore
Thing 53½ (T.-3-3 3/4-3/4 p.7 s.4) 1.11.03  
3  55½ Silvestre Gonzalez 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 19.362; 1 I Am
Rue 55½; 2 Capos Sugar Kane 52½; 3 Music
Clarifcation 55½; 4 Java Tales 52½; 5 Lady
Ahava 55½ (1 1/2-6-1 1/2-5 1/4 p.6 s.4)   

corsa  4
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  QUEEN WIGGY  53  
  f b 6 - Weigelia e Queen Francis
  Car: C 5 V 1 P 4  13.922
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  55 Jeiron Barbosa 04/07/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1006 p.e. 19.362; 1 
Peggysue I Love U 55; 2 Queen Wiggy 55; 3 
Miss M M 55; 4 The Furmanator 55; 5 No Fake 55 
(4-1/4-2 1/2-3 1/2 p.9 s.4) 58.81  
6  55 Samy Camacho 13/07/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 23.050; 1 
Karen's Honor 55; 2 Shezanarcticqueen 55; 3 
Bold Baby 55; 4 Bertie's Cause 51½; 5 Ree Nee's 
Six 55 (4-1 1/2-1/4-4 p.7 s.2) 1.04.33  
1  56 Angel R. Rodriguez 15/08/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 Queen 
Wiggy 56; 2 Uptown Seraphina 56; 3 Pretty Lily 
56; 4 Betcha Boots Babe 56; 5 
Shinelikeadiamond 56 (T.-1 3/4-1-1 1/2 p.6 s.1)

1.12.39  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  ARROGANTE  56  
  f bo 6 - Social Inclusion e Vianney Lane
  Car: C 16 V 2 P 13  37.120
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
4  56 Pablo Morales 22/10/25 PID b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 AW 14.752; 1 Valiant 
Victoria 56½; 2 Bedtime Story 56; 3 Red Wren 56; 
4 Arrogante 56; 5 Golden Heart 56 (4 1/2-1
1/4-1/4-1 1/4 p.10 s.9) 1.09.79  
2  56 Angel Cruz 20/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Bedtime Story 56; 2 Arrogante 56; 3 Fast Motion 
56; 4 Practicality 56½; 5 Bonita Lassie 56 (2
1/2-1/2-3 3/4-1 3/4 p.8 s.3) 1.12.24  
1  56 Angel Cruz 11/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Arrogante 56; 2 Warrior's Treasure 56½; 3 
Sofster 56½; 4 My Boss Lady 56; 5 Bonita Lassie
56 (3/4-1 1/4-2 1/4-1 1/2 p.8 s.4) 1.12.57  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  G'S FIREBALL  56  
  f bo 5 - Bourbon Courage e G's Treasure
  Car: C 26 V 4 P 22  76.483
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  3.037
3  55½ Carlos Eduardo Lopez 16/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 20.929; 1 Gilda's 
Girl 55½; 2 Rezquia 55½; 3 G's Fireball 55½; 4 
Notiptoni 56; 5 Fine Whining 56 (3 1/4-3/4-1-3/4
p.10 s.3) 1.28.11  
5  54½ Emilio Flores 26/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 17.518; 1 
Lastchance Romance 54½; 2 Vicountess 54½; 3 
Shinelikeadiamond 54½; 4 Shigeko 54½; 5 G's
Fireball 54½ (1 3/4-3/4-1/2-1/4 p.9 s.5) 1.11.58  
5  55½ Emilio Flores 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 15.674; 1 Mary's 
Reward 55½; 2 Combat Hoofs 55½; 3 Shining
Spirit 55½; 4 Shigeko 55½; 5 G's Fireball 55½
(2-1/4-T.-2 1/4 p.9 s.5) 1.12.36  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  PRETTY LILY  56  
  f b 6 - Mendelssohn e Unbridled Huntress
  Car: C 15 V 2 P 7  19.869
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
7  55 Wilfredo Corujo 04/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Combat Hoofs 55; 2 Me Darlin Kathleen 56; 3 
Braccesca 55; 4 Cupid Missed 55; 5 Prussian
Blue 55 (2-3 1/2-3 3/4-1/2 p.9 s.4) 1.12.19  
1  56½ Manuel Aguilar 18/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Pretty Lily 56½; 2 Take Time To Dream 53½; 3 
La Lima 56½; 4 Stephanie My Love 56½; 5 Desi's 
Reward 56½ (1 1/2-6 1/4-1/4-1/4 p.8 s.2) 1.14.66  
8  55½ Manuel Aguilar 27/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 12.908; 1 The
Feisty One 55½; 2 Warrior's Miss 55½; 3 Sofster 
55½; 4 Hot Fudge Warrior 55½; 5 Burning
Embers 52 (1/2-1 3/4-2 1/2-2 1/4 p.9 s.8) 1.10.90  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  STYLE TO FOLLOW  56  
  f b 5 - Speightster e Pursuing Fate
  Car: C 12 V 4 P 8  60.640
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
1  55½ Yabriel O. Ramos 10/09/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 2,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 14.752; 1 Style
To Follow 55½; 2 Lady Arwen 55½; 3 Bad
Temper 55½; 4 Simmering 55½; 5 Illusion Of
Hope 55½ (1/2-5-1-2 3/4 p.6 s.1) 1.13.81  
9  55½ Alexander Crispin 15/10/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Maddie Ten 55½; 2 R Averie Lynn 55½; 3 D'
Tiger Lily 56½; 4 Shy Shy 55½; 5 I Believe In
Magic 56 (C.T.-C.T.-1-1/4 p.9 s.5) 1.12.69  
FE  56 David Cora 19/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 12.908; 1 Kaz
Music 56; 2 Combat Hoofs 56½; 3 Dakota
Springs 56; 4 Bella Prima 56 (2 1/2-2 3/4-17 p.7
s.1) 1.14.77  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  WARRIOR'S TREASURE  56  
  f bo 6 - Warrior's Reward e Promised Treasure
  Car: C 4 V 1 P 2  11.488
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
1  56½ Angel R. Rodriguez 19/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 2,60) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Warrior's Treasure 56½; 2 Sea Maiden 56½; 3 
Stephanie My Love 56½; 4 Aruma 56½; 5 Scott
Alaia 56½ (1/2-4 3/4-1 1/4-1 1/2 p.9 s.7) 1.13.48  
2  56½ Angel R. Rodriguez 11/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Arrogante 56; 2 Warrior's Treasure 56½; 3 
Sofster 56½; 4 My Boss Lady 56; 5 Bonita Lassie
56 (3/4-1 1/4-2 1/4-1 1/2 p.8 s.3) 1.12.57  
6  55½ Angel R. Rodriguez 27/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 12.908; 1 The
Feisty One 55½; 2 Warrior's Miss 55½; 3 Sofster 
55½; 4 Hot Fudge Warrior 55½; 5 Burning
Embers 52 (1/2-1 3/4-2 1/2-2 1/4 p.9 s.2) 1.10.90  

corsa  5
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  MARTINI MARTIN  56  
  c b 6 - Lookin At Lucky e Madeira Park
  Car: C 26 V 4 P 22  114.594
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  959
5  51 Jose E. Vargas 28/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1811 p.s. 16.596; 1 
Waldrip 53½; 2 Prince Khozan 54; 3 Admit
Nothing 56; 4 Game Keeper 56; 5 Martini Martin 
51 (4 1/2-6 1/2-1 1/4-1 1/2 p.7 s.6) 1.54.11  
5  56 Andres Chavez 17/01/26 LRL b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 16.596; 1 
Master Of None 52½; 2 Mistical Curlin 53½; 3 
Keeping It Country 56; 4 P J's Song 54; 5 Martini
Martin 56 (1 3/4-1 1/2-1-1/4 p.10 s.7) 1.48.37  
FE  54 Raul E. Mena 12/02/26 LRL s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 16.596; 1 
States United 57; 2 Be Better 56; 3 Self Taught 
56; 4 Alilnalot 53; 5 Morning Thoughts 56 (2
3/4-1/4-2-7 1/4 p.7 s.2) 1.47.67  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  GUN RIGHT  56  
  c bo 6 - Super Saver e Geebes
  Car: C 26 V 5 P 20  74.728
   An: C 1 V 1 P 0  6.638
4  55 Paco Lopez 07/09/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Balantyne 55; 2 Crypto Man 56; 3 Arak 55; 4 Gun 
Right 55; 5 Bad Larry 55 (1-1 3/4-1 1/2-8 1/4 p.7
s.6) 1.39.03  
6  56 Angel R. Rodriguez 28/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 12.908; 1 The
King Cheek 56; 2 Tactical Humor 56; 3 Hardy
Choice 56; 4 Fightertown 56; 5 Strawberry Treat
56 (3-C.T.-2 1/2-5 1/2 p.8 s.2) 1.38.64  
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5 0,41 Pr.Race 5 - Claiming Mt. 1600 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 MARTINI MARTIN () 56  Wilson Esteban Vargas 21-4-17 (0)

Jose Rodriguez - USred - Jose S. Rodriguez

  2 GUN RIGHT () 56  Angel R. Rodriguez 22-5-16 (0)

Flat Out Racing - USwhite - Brandon L. Kulp

  3 MAKABIM () 56  Inoel Beato  14-1-10 (0)

Valls Thoroughbreds Llc - USblue - Cody Beattie

  4 SIR CUPID () 56  Ajhari Williams  1-0-0 (0)

Los Mendez Racing Stable - USyellow - Abdul Williams

  5 GUNS N' ROJAS () 56  Maicol J. Inirio 34-2-30 (0)

Kevin J. Carter - USgreen - Amy Albright

  6 WHAT DOES IT TAKE () 56  Carlos Eduardo Lopez 23-5-18 (0)

Bush Racing Stable - USblack - Kieron Magee

  7 BULLET BREEZE () 53  Noel Herman  1-0-0 (0)

The Hakim's Stable Llc - USorange - Irving Rodriguez
Pronostico:

6 1,10 Pr.Race 6 - Claiming Mt. 1600 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 LAST ROMANCE () 56  Angel Cruz  8-0-8 (0)

Hope H. Jones - USred - Cathal A. Lynch

  2 MY REDEMPTION () 56  Inoel Beato  18-5-13 (0)

Chris Ryder - USwhite - Kevin J. Fields

  3 METALHEAD () 56  Carlos Eduardo Lopez 6-1-5 (0)

Robert A. Derr - USblue - Timothy C. Kreiser

  4 SAPPHIRE PRINCE () 56  Yabriel O. Ramos 8-3-5 (0)

Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing - USyellow - Bruce M. Kravets

  5 WALDRIP () 56  Martin Chuan  9-2-7 (0)

Johnson - USgreen - Jamie Ness

  6 STRIKING SPARKS () 56  Julio A. Hernandez 9-1-8 (0)

Jose S. Rodriguez - USblack - Jose S. Rodriguez

  7 HOPE'S ALIVE () 56  David Cora  11-3-8 (0)

Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing - USorange - Bruce M. Kravets
Pronostico:

7 1,39 Pr.Race 7 - Claiming Mt. 1200 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 MISCHIEF WARRIOR () 56  Manuel Aguilar 14-0-10 (0)

Anualpe Stable - USred - Jose F. Bobadilla

  2 BOOK MARKER () 56  David Cora  10-0-10 (0)

Stevark Stable - USwhite - Bruce M. Kravets

  3 INTER MIAMI () 56  Ricardo Chiappe 44-10-31 (0)

Stevark Stable - USblue - Bruce M. Kravets

  4 SWING OIL () 56  John W. Lloyd 10-0-5 (0)

Ron Rozell - USyellow - Ron Rozell

  5 JOKING WAY () 56  Julio A. Hernandez 19-0-17 (0)

Paulina Sinnefia - USgreen - Paulina Sinnefia

  6 I ONCE STOOD ALONE () 56  Jomar Torres  6-0-3 (0)

Nevin Perez - USblack - Elisha Perez

  7 ECLIPTICALS BEAR () 56  Wilfredo Corujo 8-0-7 (0)

Blue Jay Racing - USorange - Jessica Young
Pronostico:

8 2,08 Pr.Race 8 - Maiden Claiming Mt. 1200 
 
E. -  - P.Sabbia
    Cavallo                                              (Stec) Fin  Peso  Fantino          C-V-P (Vp)*

  1 LEMONADE SPRINKLES () 56  Angel R. Quinones 1-0-1 (0)

Dawlyn Horses - USred - Bruce M. Kravets

  2 ADAMISCASHINGIN () 56  Inoel Beato  7-0-6 (0)

Carpio Stables - USwhite - Erin Carpio

  3 CRAVING CARBS () 56  Angel R. Rodriguez 1-0-0 (0)

Flat Out Racing - USblue - Brandon L. Kulp

  4 DESPERATE DREAMS () 56  Jomar Torres  5-0-5 (0)

Joseph C. Miller - USyellow - Mark V. Salvaggio

  5 JUST A CLICK () 56  Martin Chuan  7-0-7 (0)

Tristar Farm Llc - USgreen - Kelly Lynn Deiter

  6 BROCKCASSO () 56  Yabriel O. Ramos 3-0-3 (0)

Brockley - USblack - Sandee D. Martin

  7 IN THE BIZ () 56  Ajhari Williams  1-0-1 (0)

Abdul Williams - USorange - Abdul Williams

  8 SPICY BUBBA () 56  Wilfredo Corujo 3-0-1 (0)

Shea - USpink - Lydee Shea
Pronostico:

1  56 Angel R. Rodriguez 27/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 3,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 11.064; 1 Gun
Right 56; 2 Tiger Moon 56; 3 Bold Hoppertunity 
56; 4 Mighty Minion 56; 5 Stately Order 56 (4-8
3/4-3/4-1 p.8 s.7) 1.42.11  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  MAKABIM  56  
  c b 9 - Tapizar e Smart Typical
  Car: C 24 V 3 P 15  34.750
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  885
3  56½ Leonardo Corujo 28/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 11.986; 1 
Gangly 55; 2 Sweet Spite 55; 3 Makabim 56½; 4 
Sunday Gilt 54½; 5 Spinning Heart 55 (2 1/4-T.-3
1/2-4 p.8 s.2) 1.43.30  
6  56 Yabriel O. Ramos 18/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 11.986; 1 Spurs
Up 56½; 2 Ray's Blue Wagon 56; 3 Here's Waldo 
56; 4 Mighty Minion 55; 5 Bold Ambition 55 (6
3/4-T.-3 3/4-2 1/2 p.8 s.5) 1.49.08  
4  54½ Wilfredo Corujo 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 14.752; 1 Here's 
Waldo 54½; 2 Porch Swing 56; 3 Hardy Choice 
54½; 4 Makabim 54½; 5 Tallahatchiebridge 54½
(2 1/2-4 1/4-3 1/4-T. p.6 s.2)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  SIR CUPID  56  
  c bo 7 - Cupid e Yankee Victoria
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
FE  54½ Noel Herman 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 14.752; 1 
Here's Waldo 54½; 2 Porch Swing 56; 3 Hardy
Choice 54½; 4 Makabim 54½; 5 
Tallahatchiebridge 54½ (2 1/2-4 1/4-3 1/4-T. p.6
s.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  GUNS N' ROJAS  56  
  c b 6 - Silver Max e Plantana
  Car: C 40 V 4 P 34  147.537
   An: C 3 V 0 P 2  231
6  56 Deshawn L. Parker 07/01/26 MVR b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 10.234; 1 
Breezy Money 57; 2 Midnight Channel 56; 3 Auld
Lange Syne 56; 4 Road To Stardom 57; 5 
Firewater Jake 57 (7 1/2-2 1/2-3/4-3/4 p.12 s.6)
1.45.48  
8  57 Gerald Almodovar 04/02/26 CT s 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 8.298; 1 Sir Mi
Tolee 56; 2 Subject To Change 57; 3 Tapio 56; 4 
Ridiculous 56; 5 Allaboutthemoney 56
(1-1/2-1/4-2 p.10 s.1) 1.29.57  
6  55½ Maicol J. Inirio 20/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 12.908; 1 
Porch Swing 55½; 2 Here's Waldo 55½; 3 Vanzzy 
55½; 4 Mighty Minion 55½; 5 Hardy Choice 55½
(8 1/4-5-7 3/4-2 3/4 p.9 s.1) 1.41.77  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  WHAT DOES IT TAKE  56  
  c s 8 - Munnings e Vielsalm
  Car: C 30 V 6 P 24  219.541
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  959
3  57 Angel Rodriguez 21/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 16.596; 1 States 
United 56; 2 Quincannon 56; 3 What Does It
Take 57; 4 P J's Song 56; 5 Be Better 56
(3-T.-C.T.-1 3/4 p.12 s.6) 1.40.31  
5  56 Martin Chuan 14/02/26 LRL s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 16.596; 1 
Bigtonten 56; 2 Catatumbo 56; 2 Mistical Curlin 
53½; 4 Quincannon 56; 5 What Does It Take 56
(6 3/4-6 3/4--1 3/4 p.12 s.2) 1.39.63  
6  56 Angel Cruz 01/03/26 LRL s 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 16.596; 1 
Mistical Curlin 56; 2 Collection Day 54; 3 Be
Better 56; 4 Catatumbo 56; 5 Self Taught 56 (2-1
1/4-1 1/2-C.T. p.11 s.7) 1.47.41  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  BULLET BREEZE  53  
  c bo 6 - Golden Lad e Takenbythebreeze
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 1 V 0 P 0
8  55½ Luis D. Rivera 20/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 12.908; 1 Porch
Swing 55½; 2 Here's Waldo 55½; 3 Vanzzy 55½; 
4 Mighty Minion 55½; 5 Hardy Choice 55½ (8
1/4-5-7 3/4-2 3/4 p.9 s.7) 1.41.77  

corsa  6
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  LAST ROMANCE  56  
  c bo 7 - Tapiture e Fake Romance
  Car: C 13 V 1 P 12  98.963
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129
5  55 Paco Lopez 24/08/25 MTH b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Cond. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 115.250; 1 
Riding Pretty 53½; 2 Forever Chocolate 54½; 3 
Amatteroftime 53; 4 Wildncrazynight 53½; 5 Last
Romance 55 (1/4-3 1/4-1 1/2-1 1/2 p.7 s.6)
1.46.12  
8  55 Angel Cruz 28/09/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 27.660; 1 Lookin 
At Roses 55; 2 Majestic Tiger 56; 3 Ascendance 
55; 4 Catatumbo 55; 5 Bird King 51½ (4
1/4-3/4-T.-3/4 p.9 s.3) 1.44.06  
8  55½ Angel Cruz 03/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 21.851; 1 Head
Lad 54; 2 Centavo 55½; 3 Spurs Up 55½; 4 
Rhumjar 55½; 5 Ascendance 57 (3/4-1/2-2 1/4-5
1/2 p.9 s.6) 1.48.41  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  MY REDEMPTION  56  
  c b 7 - Milwaukee Brew e My List
  Car: C 25 V 6 P 19  99.559
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.337
1  55 Inoel Beato 05/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 20.284; 1 My
Redemption 55; 2 Curlington 55; 3 Omar Comin 
55; 4 Storming Chrome 55; 5 Ocala Dream 55
(1/4-1/2-1 3/4-1 3/4 p.11 s.5) 1.42.72  
4  56 Inoel Beato 12/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 25.816; 1 Styner 
55; 2 Omar Comin 56½; 3 Dreaming Of Gerry 55; 
4 My Redemption 56; 5 Just Call Ray 55*
(T.-1/4-T.-LONT. p.6 s.5) 1.43.14  
4  56 Inoel Beato 20/02/26 LRL s 
(Q.E. 6,00) Recl. 4+ m.1609 p.s. 26.738; 1 Jolly
By Golly 56; 2 Aztec 53½; 3 Holy Synchronicity 
56; 4 My Redemption 56 (4 1/4-1 1/2-4 1/2 p.7
s.1) 1.40.22  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  METALHEAD  56  
  c bo 5 - Tonalist e Danzig Girl
  Car: C 7 V 2 P 5  50.182
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
2  56 Abner Adorno 30/07/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Tropandhagen 56; 2 Metalhead 56; 3 Au Some
Warrior 54½; 4 Davola 51½; 5 Milo 56 (1
1/2-1/4-2 3/4-1 p.8 s.5) 1.10.96  

1  55 Anthony Salgado 12/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 5,00) Cond. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 32.270; 1 
Metalhead 55; 2 Trevesso 55; 3 Admiral's Wave 
55; 4 Caughtandcollected 55; 5 Wyoming Class 56 
(1/4-1/2-2 3/4-1/2 p.9 s.9) 1.42.15  
4  55½ Kendrick Carmouche 05/12/25 AQU b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 59.930; 1 
Social Hour 54½; 1 Big Hat Willie 55½; 3 Trust
Issues 55½; 4 Metalhead 55½ (6 3/4 p.6 s.6)
1.09.77  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  SAPPHIRE PRINCE  56  
  c bo 4 - Warrior's Reward e Promised Treasure
  Car: C 9 V 3 P 6  43.198
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  2.538
3  54½ David Cora 11/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 6,00) Cond. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 35.958; 1 Uncle 
Dar 55; 2 Showtime Matinee 55½; 3 Sapphire
Prince 54½; 4 Ninja Prize 55; 5 Go East 55 (1/4-4 
1/4-3/4-7 p.6 s.6) 1.04.23  
10  56 Arnaldo Bocachica 07/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 20.929; 1 
Sisyphus 55½; 2 Jester's Song 55½; 3 
Rick'Swarmheart 53; 4 Grapnel 55½; 5 
Fearnought 55½ (4 1/4-1/2-1-T. p.10 s.1) 1.28.16  
3  54½ Yabriel O. Ramos 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 17.518; 1 
Oneofthegoodguys 54½; 2 Five Dreams 54½; 3 
Sapphire Prince 54½; 4 Shakin Loose 54½; 5 
Valore 54½ (6 3/4-1 1/2-2 3/4-T. p.7 s.5)   
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  WALDRIP  56  
  c s 5 - Mastery e Fiancee
  Car: C 12 V 5 P 7  101.003
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  4.426
7  57 Martin Chuan 01/11/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 4,00) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 22.128; 1 
Goodluckchuck 56; 2 Bestsugardaddyever 56; 3 
Leonids 57; 4 States United 56; 5 Mose Perfect
51½ (1/2-1 1/4-1/4-3 1/4 p.11 s.5) 1.39.36  
1  53½ Yedsit Hazlewood 28/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 2,50) Recl. 3+ m.1811 p.s. 16.596; 1 
Waldrip 53½; 2 Prince Khozan 54; 3 Admit
Nothing 56; 4 Game Keeper 56; 5 Martini Martin
51 (4 1/2-6 1/2-1 1/4-1 1/2 p.7 s.4) 1.54.11  
2  56 J.G. Torrealba 16/01/26 LRL b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 22.128; 1 Work
Hard 55; 2 Waldrip 56; 3 Masakado 52½; 4 Rob
The Rich 57; 5 Talklessworkmore 56 (2-2 1/4-2
1/2-C.T. p.10 s.1) 1.46.73  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  STRIKING SPARKS  56  
  c s 5 - Accelerate e Gas Total (BRA)
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 10  34.836
   An: C 2 V 1 P 1  9.865
9  56 Wilfred Vasquez 26/12/25 LRL b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 16.596; 1 Little
Lance 53½; 2 Laddie Dance 57; 3 Prom Knight 
54; 4 Beach Cowboy 56; 5 Backnthewoods 56 (2
1/2-1/4-3/4-1/4 p.12 s.11) 1.12.68  
7  56 Mychel J. Sanchez 17/01/26 LRL b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 16.596; 1 Master 
Of None 52½; 2 Mistical Curlin 53½; 3 Keeping It
Country 56; 4 P J's Song 54; 5 Martini Martin 56
(1 3/4-1 1/2-1-1/4 p.10 s.10) 1.48.37  
1  55½ Julio A. Hernandez 26/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1674 p.s. 15.674; 1 
Striking Sparks 55½; 2 Town's Warrior 55½; 3 
Gangly 55½; 4 Balantyne 55½; 5 Ocala Dream
55½ (3/4-1/4-3-6 1/2 p.8 s.7) 1.43.94  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  HOPE'S ALIVE  56  
  m gr 4 - Gift Box e Gallus Mag
  Car: C 13 V 3 P 10  93.753
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  129
1  55½ Martin Chuan 13/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 2,80) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 18.440; 1 
Hope's Alive 55½; 2 Solar Glare 55½; 3 Major
Mischief 55½; 4 Max Barley 56; 5 Awesome Harry
56 (1/2-3-2 1/2-1 1/2 p.6 s.2) 1.47.37  
1  56 David Cora 04/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1609 p.s. 19.362; 1 
Hope's Alive 56; 2 Arctic Outbreak 54½*; 3 
Where's My Chew 54½; 4 Notturno 54½; 5 Good
Friday Man 54½ (8 1/2-1 1/2-1-6 p.7 s.3) 1.38.36  
7  55½ Yabriel O. Ramos 05/02/26 CT s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Cond. 4+ m.1710 p.s. 30.149; 1 Magic 
Mover 55½; 2 Katmandu 55½; 3 Direct Appeal 
55½; 4 Big Joe B 57; 5 Fortunate Son 53 (4 1/4-3
1/2-1-2 1/4 p.8 s.3) 1.49.40  

corsa  7
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  MISCHIEF WARRIOR  56  
  c b 6 - Warrior's Reward e Reigert
  Car: C 15 V 0 P 10  15.919
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  5.532
6  56½ Maicol J. Inirio 19/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 Buck
Wild 56½; 2 Tallahatchiebridge 56½; 3 Lieutenant 
Stan 56½; 4 I Know Map 56½; 5 Trivista 56½ (2-5 
1/4-1 1/4-2 1/4 p.8 s.3) 1.12.29  
2  56 Manuel Aguilar 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Sassy Lad 56; 2 Mischief Warrior 56; 3 I Once
Stood Alone 56; 4 Boss Holiday 56; 5 Joking
Way 56 (1-1 3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.7 s.5) 1.05.13  
2  56 Manuel Aguilar 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 Ridley
Park 56; 2 Mischief Warrior 56; 3 Don't
Losemymoney 56; 4 Book Marker 56; 5 Trophy
Room 56 (5 1/4-2-1/4-1 1/4 p.7 s.2) 1.11.89  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  BOOK MARKER  56  
  c b 6 - Saburo e Just Bookin
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 10  13.203
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  793
4  56½ David Cora 12/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1710 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Here's Waldo 56½; 2 Porch Swing 56½; 3 Guns
N' Rojas 56½; 4 Book Marker 56½; 5 Indirectly
56½ (1-2 1/4-5 1/4-7 1/4 p.8 s.6) 1.46.23  
7  53 Warren Ebow Iii 04/02/26 CT s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 4+ m.1408 p.s. 8.298; 1 Sir Mi
Tolee 56; 2 Subject To Change 57; 3 Tapio 56; 4 
Ridiculous 56; 5 Allaboutthemoney 56
(1-1/2-1/4-2 p.10 s.3) 1.29.57  
4  56 David Cora 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 13,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Ridley Park 56; 2 Mischief Warrior 56; 3 Don't
Losemymoney 56; 4 Book Marker 56; 5 Trophy
Room 56 (5 1/4-2-1/4-1 1/4 p.7 s.7) 1.11.89  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  INTER MIAMI  56  
  c b 9 - Big Drama e Peruvian Jane
  Car: C 53 V 12 P 36  201.489
   An: C 2 V 0 P 0

5  56 Yabriel O. Ramos 19/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 12.908; 1 
Kbcya Later 56; 2 Gentle Breeze 56½; 3 Genghis 
56; 4 Gangly 56½; 5 Inter Miami 56 (3 3/4-1
1/4-T.-2 1/4 p.12 s.11) 1.12.27  
6  56 Yabriel O. Ramos 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Warrior's Cause 56; 2 Ridley Park 56; 3 
Pentatonic 56; 4 Eclipticals Bear 56; 5 
Eddiemush 56 (T.-1 1/4-1/2-1 p.7 s.7) 1.05.21  
7  56 Ricardo Chiappe 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 11.064; 1 Ridley
Park 56; 2 Mischief Warrior 56; 3 Don't
Losemymoney 56; 4 Book Marker 56; 5 Trophy
Room 56 (5 1/4-2-1/4-1 1/4 p.7 s.3) 1.11.89  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  SWING OIL  56  
  c s 5 - Poseidon's Warrior e Glenmary Lane
  Car: C 11 V 0 P 6  3.828
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
5  56½ Maicol J. Inirio 06/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 51,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 10.142; 1 Capt. 
Candy 56½; 2 Joking Way 56½; 3 Trivista 56½; 
4 Remarkable Mo 52; 5 Swing Oil 56½ (1 1/2-9
1/4-1 1/4-C.T. p.10 s.3) 1.03.49  
7  56½ Maicol J. Inirio 20/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 Kaz
Sweet Heist 56½; 2 Eddiemush 56½; 3 Warrior
Ted 56½; 4 I Know Map 56½; 5 Cajun Vibes 56½
(1/2-1/4-2 1/2-1 3/4 p.7 s.3) 1.12.15  
5  56½ John W. Lloyd 19/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 51,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Lafitte's Fleet 56½; 2 Bo's Bourbon 56½; 3 
Eddiemush 56½; 4 Joking Way 56½; 5 Swing
Oil 56½ (1 1/4-1 3/4-1-4 3/4 p.8 s.7) 1.13.34  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  JOKING WAY  56  
  m s 6 - Practical Joke e Twiga
  Car: C 23 V 1 P 20  55.173
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  332
10  56½ Julio A. Hernandez 05/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Warrior Ted 56½; 2 Don't Losemymoney 56½; 3 
Warrior's Cause 56½; 4 Disturbed 56½; 5 
Eclipticals Bear 56½ (1 1/4-2-2 1/4-1 p.12 s.6)
1.11.14  
4  56½ Julio A. Hernandez 19/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Lafitte's Fleet 56½; 2 Bo's Bourbon 56½; 3 
Eddiemush 56½; 4 Joking Way 56½; 5 Swing
Oil 56½ (1 1/4-1 3/4-1-4 3/4 p.8 s.2) 1.13.34  
5  56 Julio A. Hernandez 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 3,50) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 Sassy
Lad 56; 2 Mischief Warrior 56; 3 I Once Stood
Alone 56; 4 Boss Holiday 56; 5 Joking Way 56
(1-1 3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.7 s.4) 1.05.13  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  I ONCE STOOD ALONE  56  
  c b 6 - Uptowncharlybrown e Love You Babe
  Car: C 11 V 1 P 7  20.395
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.521
6  56½ Julio A. Hernandez 20/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 Kaz
Sweet Heist 56½; 2 Eddiemush 56½; 3 Warrior
Ted 56½; 4 I Know Map 56½; 5 Cajun Vibes 56½
(1/2-1/4-2 1/2-1 3/4 p.7 s.1) 1.12.15  
9  56½ David Cora 05/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 16,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Warrior Ted 56½; 2 Don't Losemymoney 56½; 3 
Warrior's Cause 56½; 4 Disturbed 56½; 5 
Eclipticals Bear 56½ (1 1/4-2-2 1/4-1 p.12 s.11)
1.11.14  
3  56 Jomar Torres 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 21,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Sassy Lad 56; 2 Mischief Warrior 56; 3 I Once
Stood Alone 56; 4 Boss Holiday 56; 5 Joking
Way 56 (1-1 3/4-1/4-2 1/4 p.7 s.1) 1.05.13  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  ECLIPTICALS BEAR  56  
  c s 8 - Eclipticalspraline e Trippin' Along
  Car: C 9 V 0 P 7  3.709
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  664
3  56½ Emilio Flores 23/10/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Infamous Nono 56½; 2 Warrior's Cause 56½; 3 
Eclipticals Bear 56½; 4 Cajun Vibes 56½; 5 
Strider's Slider 56½ (1/4-3 3/4-4 3/4-1 3/4 p.8 s.7) 
1.10.48  
5  56½ Ricardo Chiappe 05/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Recl. 3+ m.1207 p.s. 10.142; 1 
Warrior Ted 56½; 2 Don't Losemymoney 56½; 3 
Warrior's Cause 56½; 4 Disturbed 56½; 5 
Eclipticals Bear 56½ (1 1/4-2-2 1/4-1 p.12 s.12)
1.11.14  
4  56 Wilfredo Corujo 19/02/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Recl. 3+ m.1106 p.s. 11.064; 1 
Warrior's Cause 56; 2 Ridley Park 56; 3 
Pentatonic 56; 4 Eclipticals Bear 56; 5 
Eddiemush 56 (T.-1 1/4-1/2-1 p.7 s.3) 1.05.21  

corsa  8
---------------------------------------------------------------------

1  LEMONADE SPRINKLES  56  
  f b 3 - Galilean e West Coast Girl
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.623
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  1.623
3  56 Angel R. Quinones 05/03/26 PEN s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.1106 p.s. 14.752; 1 
Azami 56; 2 Ambessa 56; 3 Lemonade Sprinkles 
56; 4 Storming Nun 53½ (6 1/4-8 1/2-6 p.7 s.7)
1.06.76  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

2  ADAMISCASHINGIN  56  
  f b 3 - Higher Power e Desert Bliss
  Car: C 7 V 0 P 6  3.986
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  2.269
5  51½ Warren Ebow Iii 10/01/26 CT b 
(Q.E. 4,50) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.905 p.s. 17.610; 1 
Miss Impress 55½; 2 Howdidthatworkout 54½*; 3 
Amama 54½; 4 R Candy 55½; 5 Adamiscashingin 
51½ (3/4-2 1/2-1/2-1 1/2 p.10 s.10) 54.17  
6  55½ Jomar Torres 04/02/26 CT s 
(Q.E. 5,50) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.1308 p.s. 17.610; 1 
Georgia Rain 54½*; 2 R Candy 55½; 3 Judy G 
55½; 4 Amama 55½; 5 Gogo's Mojo 55½ (C.T.-1
3/4-1/2-3 1/2 p.10 s.2) 1.24.72  
3  55½ J. D. Acosta 20/02/26 CT s 
(Q.E. 5,50) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.905 p.s. 18.901; 1 R
Candy 55½; 2 Howdidthatworkout 51; 3 
Adamiscashingin 55½; 3 Charthena 55½; 5 
Palpitations 55½ (2 1/2-1/4-1/4- p.8 s.4) 54.34  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

3  CRAVING CARBS  56  
  f s 3 - Uptowncharlybrown e Angel Food
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 0
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0

6  55½ Ramon F. Moya 11/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1207 p.s. 19.362; 1 
Chippette 55½; 2 Let'Em Hate 55½; 3 Rosie
Warrior 55½; 4 Eimear 54½; 5 Tinker Bull 55½ (2
1/2-T.-1 1/2-2 1/4 p.11 s.7) 1.12.15  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

4  DESPERATE DREAMS  56  
  f b 3 - Core Beliefs e Saddlemenot
  Car: C 6 V 0 P 6  12.952
   An: C 2 V 0 P 2  4.410
9  54½ Luan Machado 19/12/25 TP b 
(Q.E. 5,50) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1308 AW 34.298; 1 
Traject 54½; 2 Ghostlight 54½; 3 Looks To Kill 
54½; 4 Santiana 54½; 5 The Pretty One 54½ (4
3/4-1/2-2 3/4-3 p.14 s.12) 1.17.51  
9  54½* Alberto Burgos 22/01/26 TP b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.1308 AW 34.298; 1 
More Sweets 54½; 2 Santiana 54½; 3 Mariposa
Moon 54½; 4 Will Believe 52; 5 The Pretty One
54,5* (1/2-2-2 1/4-3 3/4 p.14 s.1) 1.20.96  
2  56 Jomar Torres 27/02/26 LRL s 
(Q.E. 5,50) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.1106 p.s. 20.284; 1 
Bella's Password 56; 2 Desperate Dreams 56; 3 
Kelsey Hill Girl 56; 4 Just A Click 54½; 5 
Princess Azara 54 (8 1/2-5 1/4-2 3/4-2 1/4 p.8
s.5) 1.06.21  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

5  JUST A CLICK  56  
  f bo 3 - Central Banker e Ideational
  Car: C 8 V 0 P 8  14.267
   An: C 3 V 0 P 3  1.778
7  55½ Jaime Rodriguez 18/01/26 AQU b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.1106 p.s. 31.348; 1 
Clarividente 52; 2 Sassy Sats 55½; 3 Lucky Lucky 
Me 55½; 4 Flee 53; 5 Saratoga Sunset 55½ (8
1/4-2 3/4-1-1/2 p.11 s.6) 1.06.90  
6  55½ Angel Cruz 12/02/26 CT s 
(Q.E. 9,00) Maid. 3 m.1308 p.s. 30.334; 1 Little
Value Added 55½; 2 Miss Fortunate 55½; 3 R
Candy 55½; 4 Sensacali 55½; 5 Cassy Cassy 55½ 
(1 1/2-C.T.-1/4-4 1/2 p.7 s.7) 1.24.77  
4  54½ Mychel J. Sanchez 27/02/26 LRL s 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.1106 p.s. 20.284; 1 
Bella's Password 56; 2 Desperate Dreams 56; 3 
Kelsey Hill Girl 56; 4 Just A Click 54½; 5 
Princess Azara 54 (8 1/2-5 1/4-2 3/4-2 1/4 p.8
s.3) 1.06.21  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

6  BROCKCASSO  56  
  f s 3 - Volatile e Zifena (GB)
  Car: C 4 V 0 P 4  1.588
   An: C 1 V 0 P 1  205
7  54 Katie Davis 08/11/25 AQU b 
(Q.E. 51,00) Maid. 2 m.1207 p.e. 78.370; 1 
Belarosa 54; 2 Fraudster 54; 3 Channelview 54*; 
4 Chatelot 54; 5 Three Sixty 54* (1 1/4-3 1/4-T.-2
p.12 s.1) 1.09.03  
10  54½ Alex Achard 18/12/25 TP b 
(Q.E. 31,00) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1609 AW 36.511; 1 
Rip Current 54½; 2 Frosty Mojito 54½; 3 Bay
West 52*; 4 Mariposa Moon 54½; 5 Sea Zest 54½ 
(2-3/4-2 3/4-1 1/2 p.10 s.5) 1.38.87  
11  54½ Yarmarie L. Correa 03/01/26 TP b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Rec.-Maid. 3 m.1308 AW 21.206; 1 
Zafyre 54½; 2 Minimalist 54½; 3 Fizzy Girl 54½; 4 
Chiquita's Way 54½; 5 Rotisserie 54½ (1
3/4-1-3/4-2 1/4 p.14 s.9) 1.20.72  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

7  IN THE BIZ  56  
  f b 3 - Divining Rod e Codette
  Car: C 1 V 0 P 1  184
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
9  53½* Luis M. Ocasio 18/09/25 DEL b 
(Q.E. 11,00) Maid. 2 m.1509 p.e. 41.490; 1 Go
Mischievous 53½; 2 Kinda Clever 53½; 3 Candy
Moonshine 53½*; 4 Fantasy Affair 53½; 5 Natures 
Fury 53½ (1/4-1/2-7 1/2-1 1/4 p.14 s.10) 1.31.87  
---------------------------------------------------------------------

8  SPICY BUBBA  56  
  f b 3 - Beau Liam e Chic Gloria
  Car: C 3 V 0 P 1  2.766
   An: C 0 V 0 P 0
8  55 Maicol J. Inirio 22/10/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 13,00) Maid. 2 m.1106 p.s. 31.348; 1 Rock
Etiquette 55; 2 On The Beam 55; 3 Kylie's Kiss 
55; 4 Fortunate Mission 55; 5 Global Pursuit 55 (2 
1/2-1 1/2-3 1/2-1 1/2 p.11 s.6) 1.05.54  
9  55 Maicol J. Inirio 12/11/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 21,00) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1106 p.s. 19.362; 1 
On The Beam 55; 2 A Little Presley 55; 3 
Inanoceanoflove 55; 4 Kylie's Kiss 55; 5 Shoulda
Known 55 (3/4-1-1/4-1/2 p.11 s.11) 1.06.65  
2  55½ Ricardo Chiappe 05/12/25 PEN b 
(Q.E. 7,00) Rec.-Maid. 2 m.1207 p.s. 13.830; 1 
Fortunate Mission 55½; 2 Spicy Bubba 55½; 3 
Just Fancy Free 55½; 4 Fly Chikka 55½ (2
1/4-5-10 p.7 s.5) 1.13.94  


